6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship

Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 30 Boys, 50m Breaststroke 2006 and younger
03.03.2024 - 10:48 Results Prelim
Championship Records 14 - 18 28.41 RUDAVS Didzis LAT Riga 25.05.2018
Championship Records - 13 35.81 JURGENS Artis LAT Riga 25.05.2018
Latvian Records 27.82 MASKALENKO Nikolajs SKDEL Riga 28.05.2017
Points: FINA 2023
Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel
PRELIMINARY RESULTS
1. CILIPANS Kristaps 08 Adazu BJSS +0.67 28.95 720A
2. REIVART Kiristjan 06 Tuk +0.64 29.71 666A
3. REKSTENS Maksims 06 RBJSS Ridzene +0.72 30.12 639A
4. KOPPEN Joonas 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.65 30.15 637A
5. POZNAKS Kirils 06 Jurmalas SS +0.65 3056 612A
6. MILLER Jarko 06  Orca Swim Club +0.69 3059 610A
7. EIDUKS Arturs 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.69 30.60 609A
8. RANNIK Kristo 06  Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.60 30.64 607A
9. MUHO Jegors 07 Daugavpils SS +0.68 31.14 578B
10. HRJASTSJOV llja 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi +0.60 31.16 577B
11. LEIMANIS Olivers 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.74 3132 568B
12. VETLUGINS Artemijs 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.67 3146 561B
13. FOMENKO Artjoms 08 Jelgavas SPS +0.65 31.61 553B
14. VARGUSENKO Marats 09 SK Delfins +0.73 31.89 538B
15. HAMIDOV Said 07  Azerbaijan +0.64 32.07 529B
16. RANDLA Ralf 08  Ujumisklubi Briis +0.61 3210 528B
17. NEIBERGS Erlends Teodors 07 PKOgre +0.68 3212 527R
18. ROMANOVS Platons 06 Daugavpils SS +0.68 3217 524R
19. MAASIK Robert 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.70 3225 520
20. ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs 08 SK Delfins +0.62 3240 513
21. VASILJEVS Dmitrijs 09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.76 3242 512
22. ROSENSTROM Juho 07 TaTuU Tampere +0.65 3258 505
23. BEKER Timur 08 Azerbaijan +0.68 32.61 503
24. MARTIN Axel Ewan Fracois 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.68 32.66 501
25. HEIN Morten 09 Orca Swim Club +0.68 33.00 486
26. MALITSKI Erik 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi +0.38 33.01 485
27. ZGURO Arseni 09 NRKKalev +0.63 33.11 481
28. KAZAREVSKI Nikita 06  Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.70 33.15 479
29. HALVIN Andreas 08 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.69 3348 465
30. SISOJEVS Dmitrijs 09 SK Delfins +0.71 33,53 463
31. DUNCANS Domeniks 07 Adazu BJSS +0.65 33.72 455
32. OTS Artur 07 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.64 33.76 454
33. PIETILA Saku 06 TaTuU Tampere +0.69 33.92 447
34. SALK Joonas 07  Ujumisklubi Briis +0.58 33.99 444
35. SOUKKA Tero 07  TaTU Tampere +0.66 34.13 439
36. STORHS Henrijs 08 Kekavas NSS +0.67 3429 433
37. LOBANS Deniss 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.69 3462 421
38. MAKASINS Aleksejs 09 Daugavpils SS +0.69 3464 420
39. VISOCKIS Davids 08 Daugavpils SS +0.73 3475 416
40. NEIBERGS Everts Leonards 09 PKOgre +0.76 3494 409
41. POLIS Henrijs 08 Siguldas SS +0.63 3496 408
42. PETKEVICS Aleksandrs 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.77 35.06 405
43. BOGDANOVS Alens 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.67 3589 377
44, ZUITINS Janis 08 PK Panakums +0.91 3593 376
45. GASCENKO Timurs 09 SK Delfins +0.77 36.12 370
46. BINERTS Bruno 09 Siguldas SS +0.77 36.19 368
47. SALO Eemeli 07  TaTuU Tampere +0.75 3649 359
48. KUNICKINS Aleksejs 09 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.74 36,51 359
49. TAKERIS Ralfs 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.69 36.98 345
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship

Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 30, Boys, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim, PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Rank Name

50.
51.
52.

54.
56.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
DSQ

SULGIN Konstantin
GUSTS Germans
SMIRNOVS Deniss
TIHOMIROVS Bogdans
BLUDENS Nikolass
BIERANDS Arturs
TULINSKIS Ralfs
TALALAJEVS Daniils
POTEHINS Ralfs
FILINCEVS Artjoms
SCEBRINS Eriks
KLAUCANS Renats
PEKARSKIS Vsevolods
KRAVCENKO Jegors
TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs
PARFJONOVS Georgijs
OPALEVS Tomass
GROMOVS Mihails
LINDE Edvards
SKIRMANTS Francis
LEJANS Pauls
BARKEVICS Damirs
CELMS Gustavs
RIEKSTINS Renars
JASINSKIS Deniss
RIMONTS Arturs
MARUSCENKO Aleksandrs
JEFREMOVS Aleksandrs
PETERSONS Dominiks
VITIJAZEVS Kristofers
UGRJUMOVS Nikita
IVANOU llya

YOB Team

10 Kalevi Ujumiskool

09 Jelgavas SPS

07 Kipsalas peldbaseins
07 SK Delfins

09 Valmieras SS

07 Olaines SC

08 Olaines SC

11 Rezeknes BJSS

09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
09 Kipsalas peldbaseins
06 Augsdaugavas NSS
10 Kipsalas peldbaseins
09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
10 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
12 SK Delfins

07 Kipsalas peldbaseins
10 Kipsalas peldbaseins
09 Olaines SC

12 SK Spars-MK

08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
08 Ventspils SS Spars
10 SK Delfins

10 SS Salaspils ST

10 PSRiga

11 Ventspils SS Spars
11 Jurmalas SS

11 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
12 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

RT

+0.65
+0.58
+0.64
+0.85
+0.83
+0.76
+0.68
+0.67
+0.97
+0.67
+0.77
+0.73
+0.78
+0.76
+0.64
+0.66
+0.73
+0.75
+0.78
+0.68
+0.75
+0.71
+0.74
+0.78
+0.84
+0.94
+0.94
+0.41
+0.72
+0.75
+0.51
+0.94

Time
37.24
37.37
37.67
37.67
37.76
38.18
38.19
38.46
38.48
38.73
38.77
39.04
39.06
39.10
39.15
40.02
40.65
40.89
41.05
41.27
4151
41.64
41.75
41.86
4252
42.63
43.37
45.21
47.30
55.04

1:00.10
51.51

PointsLevel

338
334
326
326
324
313
313
307
306
300
299
293
293
292
201
272
260
255
252
248
244
242
240
238
227
225
214
189
165
104

80

(Time: 10:51), Innapropriate style - more then 2 butterfly kicks under water (start)/NeatbilstoSs stils -
vairak ka 2 kustibas ar kajam taurinstila zem Gdens (starts)

LATVIJAS JAUNIESU CEMPIONATS

1.

No gaMwN

TALALAJEVS Daniils
LATVIJAS JAUNIESU CEMPIONS

GROMOVS Mihails
BARKEVICS Damirs
JEFREMOVS Aleksandrs
PETERSONS Dominiks
VITJAZEVS Kristofers
UGRJUMOVS Nikita

LATVIJAS JUNIORU CEMPIONATS

1.

Nogr~wN

CILIPANS Kristaps
LATVIJAS JUNIORU CEMPIONS

REKSTENS Maksims
POZNAKS Kirils
EIDUKS Arturs
MUHO Jegors
LEIMANIS Olivers
VETLUGINS Artemijs

11

12
12
11
11
11
12

08

06
06
06
07
07
06

Rezeknes BJSS

SK Delfins

SK Spars-MK
Ventspils SS Spars
Jurmalas SS

RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

Adazu BJSS

RBJSS Ridzene
Jurmalas SS

RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
Daugavpils SS
RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

+0.67

+0.75
+0.71
+0.41
+0.72
+0.75
+0.51

+0.67

+0.72
+0.65
+0.69
+0.68
+0.74
+0.67

38.46

40.89
41.64
45.21
47.30
55.04
1:00.10

28.95

30.12
30.56
30.60
31.14
31.32
31.46

307

255
242
189
165
104

80

720A

639A
612A
609A
578B
568B
561B
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Event 30, Boys, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim, LATVIJAS JUNIORU CEMPIONATS

Rank
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24,
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26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31

33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

DSQ

Name

FOMENKO Artjoms
VARGUSENKO Marats

NEIBERGS Erlends Teodors

ROMANOVS Platons
ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs
VASILJEVS Dmitrijs

MARTIN Axel Ewan Fracois

SISOJEVS Dmitrijs
DUNCANS Domeniks
STORHS Henrijs
LOBANS Deniss
MAKASINS Aleksejs
VISOCKIS Davids

NEIBERGS Everts Leonards

POLIS Henrijs
PETKEVICS Aleksandrs
BOGDANOVS Alens
ZUITINS Janis
GASCENKO Timurs
BINERTS Bruno
KUNICKINS Aleksejs
TAKERIS Ralfs

GUSTS Germans
SMIRNOVS Deniss
TIHOMIROVS Bogdans
BLUDENS Nikolass
BIERANDS Arturs
TULINSKIS Ralfs
POTEHINS Ralfs
FILINCEVS Artjoms
SCEBRINS Eriks
KLAUCANS Renats
PEKARSKIS Vsevolods
KRAVCENKO Jegors
TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs
PARFJONOVS Georgijs
OPALEVS Tomass
LINDE Edvards
SKIRMANTS Francis
LEJANS Pauls

CELMS Gustavs
RIEKSTINS Renars
JASINSKIS Deniss
RIMONTS Arturs

MARUSCENKO Aleksandrs

IVANOU llya

YOB Team

08 Jelgavas SPS

09 SK Delfins

07 PKOgre

06 Daugavpils SS

08 SK Delfins

09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
07 Kipsalas peldbaseins
09 SK Delfins

07 Adazu BJSS

08 Kekavas NSS

09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 Daugavpils SS

08 Daugavpils SS

09 PKOgre

08 Siguldas SS

06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
08 PK Panakums

09 SK Delfins

09 Siguldas SS

09 Kipsalas peldbaseins
07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 Jelgavas SPS

07 Kipsalas peldbaseins
07 SK Delfins

09 Valmieras SS

07 Olaines SC

08 Olaines SC

09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
09 Kipsalas peldbaseins
06 Augsdaugavas NSS
10 Kipsalas peldbaseins
09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
10 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 Kipsalas peldbaseins
10 Kipsalas peldbaseins
09 Olaines SC

08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
08 Ventspils SS Spars
10 SK Delfins

10 SS Salaspils ST

10 PSRiga

10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

RT

+0.65
+0.73
+0.68
+0.68
+0.62
+0.76
+0.68
+0.71
+0.65
+0.67
+0.69
+0.69
+0.73
+0.76
+0.63
+0.77
+0.67
+0.91
+0.77
+0.77
+0.74
+0.69
+0.58
+0.64
+0.85
+0.83
+0.76
+0.68
+0.97
+0.67
+0.77
+0.73
+0.78
+0.76
+0.64
+0.66
+0.73
+0.78
+0.68
+0.75
+0.74
+0.78
+0.84
+0.94
+0.94
+0.94

Time
31.61
31.89
32.12
32.17
32.40
32.42
32.66
33.53
33.72
34.29
34.62
34.64
34.75
34.94
34.96
35.06
35.89
35.93
36.12
36.19
36.51
36.98
37.37
37.67
37.67
37.76
38.18
38.19
38.48
38.73
38.77
39.04
39.06
39.10
39.15
40.02
40.65
41.05
41.27
4151
41.75
41.86
42.52
42.63
43.37
51.51

PointsLevel

553B
538B
527R
524R
513
512
501
463
455
433
421
420
416
409
408
405
377
376
370
368
359
345
334
326
326
324
313
313
306
300
299
293
293
292
291
272
260
252
248
244
240
238
227
225
214

(Time: 10:51), Innapropriate style - more then 2 butterfly kicks under water (start)/NeatbilstoSs stils -
vairak ka 2 kustibas ar kajam taurinstila zem Gdens (starts)

Splash Meet Manager, 11.78979

Registered to PS Riga

11.03.2024 1:47 - Page 3



6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 30, Boys, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim

EXH KAHANOVICS Rihards 02 SK Delfins +0.60 29.62 672
EXH KAKTINS Matiss 05 Jelgavas SPS +0.70 30.00 647
EXH SAKELS Stanislavs 04  SK Delfins +0.69 3041 621
EXH KISELCUKS Timurs 04  Ventspils SS Spars +0.61 3053 614
EXH KODOLA Igors 04 Rigas Kipsalas PK +0.68 30.93 590
EXH JEVNEVICS Edgars 05 Ventspils SS Spars +0.66 30.99 587
EXH STUTINS Arturs Rihards 05 Jurmalas SS +0.74 3111 580
EXH KRUZE Arturs 04 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.72 3122 574
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